GLOUCESTER COUNTY
Tara L. Thomas, Treasurer
6489 Main Street
Gloucester, VA 23061

(804) 693-2141

www.gloucesterva.gov

TREASURER'S OFFICE
REAL ESTATE
As of 5/31/25
1ST INSTALLMENT 2ND INSTALLMENT
AMOUNT DUE REMAINDER % AMOUNT DUE REMAINDER % REMAINDER OWED | % OUTSTANDING
CALENDAR YEAR TAX LEVY 6/30 OWED OUTSTANDING 12/5 OWED OUTSTANDING FOR THE YEAR FOR THE YEAR

2024 35,509,105.42 17,754,553.87 227,013.91 1.28% 17,754,551.55 354,309.87 2.00% 581,323.78 1.64%
PRIOR YEAR BILLS AT SAME POINT IN TIME (FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES):

2023 34,935,229.38 17,467,616.07 217,703.03 1.25% 17,467,613.31 333,154.00 1.91% 550,857.03 1.58%

2022 34,635,204.27 17,317,602.63 213,122.25 1.23% 17,317,601.64 322,603.87 1.86% 535,726.12 1.55%

*Totals do not include supplemental bills or collections on those bills for any year

1ST INSTALLMENT

2ND INSTALLMENT

CALENDAR YEAR

PRIOR YEAR BILLS AT

TAX LEVY

AMOUNT DUE
6/30

REMAINDER
OWED

%

OUTSTANDING

AMOUNT DUE
12/5

REMAINDER
OWED

%

OUTSTANDING

REMAINDER OWED
FOR THE YEAR

SAME POINT IN TIME (FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES):

% OUTSTANDING
FOR THE YEAR

2023

15,881,764.89

7,941,009.36

477,235.77

6.01%

7,940,755.53

767,844.44

9.67%

1,245,080.21

7.84%

2022

13,043,494.02

6,521,871.25

391,538.52

6.00%

6,521,622.77

645,097.75

9.89%

1,036,636.27

7.95%

*Totals do not include supplemental bills or collections on those bills for any year



