

## **GLOUCESTER COUNTY**

Tara L. Thomas, Treasurer

6489 Main Street Gloucester, VA 23061 (804) 693-2141

www.gloucesterva.gov



## TREASURER'S OFFICE

## REAL ESTATE As of 5/31/25

		1ST INSTALLMENT			2ND INSTALLMENT						
		AMOUNT DUE	REMAINDER	%	AMOUNT DUE	REMAINDER	%	REMAINDER OWED	% OUTSTANDING		
CALENDAR YEAR	TAX LEVY	6/30	OWED	OUTSTANDING	12/5	OWED	OUTSTANDING	FOR THE YEAR	FOR THE YEAR		
2024	35,509,105.42	17,754,553.87	227,013.91	1.28%	17,754,551.55	354,309.87	2.00%	581,323.78	1.64%		
PRIOR YEAR BILLS AT SAME POINT IN TIME (FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES):											
2023	34,935,229.38	17,467,616.07	217,703.03	1.25%	17,467,613.31	333,154.00	1.91%	550,857.03	1.58%		
2022	34,635,204.27	17,317,602.63	213,122.25	1.23%	17,317,601.64	322,603.87	1.86%	535,726.12	1.55%		

<sup>\*</sup>Totals do not include supplemental bills or collections on those bills for any year

## PERSONAL PROPERTY As of 5/31/25

		1ST INSTALLMENT			2ND INSTALLMENT						
		AMOUNT DUE	REMAINDER	%	AMOUNT DUE	REMAINDER	%	REMAINDER OWED	% OUTSTANDING		
CALENDAR YEAR	TAX LEVY	6/30	OWED	OUTSTANDING	12/5	OWED	OUTSTANDING	FOR THE YEAR	FOR THE YEAR		
2024	15,623,843.08	7,812,049.14	487,133.01	6.24%	7,811,793.94	795,105.84	10.18%	1,282,238.85	8.21%		
PRIOR YEAR BILLS AT SAME POINT IN TIME (FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES):											
2023	15,881,764.89	7,941,009.36	477,235.77	6.01%	7,940,755.53	767,844.44	9.67%	1,245,080.21	7.84%		
2022	13,043,494.02	6,521,871.25	391,538.52	6.00%	6,521,622.77	645,097.75	9.89%	1,036,636.27	7.95%		

<sup>\*</sup>Totals do not include supplemental bills or collections on those bills for any year